
2023-2024  WINTHROP SCHOOL STAFF 
phone:  978-356-2976   fax:  978-356-8739 

    website: ipsk12.net    twitter: @WinthropSch 
         

  voice mail extension   
Principal Amy Sullivan 302 asullivan@ipsk12.net 

Asst. Principal Nicki Amisson 303 namisson@ipsk12.net 
Admin. Assistant Kate McCormick 301 kmccormick@ipsk12.net 

Secretary Jeanne Vlahos 333 jvlahos@ipsk12.net 

Nurse Jon Stafford 304 jstafford@ipsk12.net 

Social Worker Sarah Mitchell 335 smitchell@ipsk12.net 

    
Classroom Teachers    
Preschool Tina Falconieri 321 tfalconieri@psk12.net 

 Emily Clark 319 eclark@ipsk12.net 

Kindergarten Jamie Archung 320 jarchung@ipsk12.net 

 Tiandra Morris 323 tmorris@ipsk12.net 

 Kerry Zagarella 322 kzagarella@ipsk12.net 

Grade 1 Meghan Hudon 312 mhudan@ipsk12.net 
 Theresa Keenan 313 tkeenan@ipsk12.net 
 Molly Lacolla 311 mlacolla@ipsk12.net 
Grade 2 Melissa DiBacco 334 mdibacco@ipsk12.net 
 Mariah Herrick 332 mherrick@ipsk12.net 
 Caitlin Shea 330 cshea@ipsk12.net 
 Christine Zybert 331 czybert@ipsk12.net 
Grade 3 Lauren Gouzie-Fonvielle 325 lgouzie@ipsk12.net 

 Michaela Lonati 329 mlonati@ipsk12.net 

 Meg Smith 327 masmith@ipsk12.net 

Grade 4 Martin Daignault 314 mdaignault@ipsk12.net 

 Katie Norris 318 knorris@ipsk12.net 

 Robbyn Wile 316 rwile@ipsk12.net 

Grade 5 Keith Archung 328 karchung@ipsk12.net 
 Kathleen O'Reilly 324 koreilly@ipsk12.net 

 Laurel Wolfrum 326 lwolfrum@ipsk12.net 

Specialists    
Art Camela Leigh 343 cleigh@ipsk12.net 

Music Laurie (Fabiszewski) Colitti 337 lcolitti@ipsk12.net 

 Jamie Fremont-Smith 369 jfremont-smith@ipsk12.net 

 Marissa Scarano 368 mscarano@ipsk12.net 

Physical Education Anthony Falconieri 338 afalconieri@ipsk12.net 

 Mark Southam 386 msoutham@ipsk12.net 

World Language Jasmine Carbone 374 jcarbone@ipsk12.net 

Special Education Gabrielle Beckett 326 gbeckett@ipsk12.net 
 Katie Carr 372 kcarr@ipsk12.net 
 Merrill Clerkin 376 mclerkin@ipsk12.net 
 Ysabelle Errico 371 yerrico@ipsk12.net 
 Meghan Ganley 328 mganley@ipsk12.net 
 Bianca Kemmer 315 bkemmer@ipsk12.net 
 Elise Kirby 315 ekirby@ipsk12.net 

 Jennifer LaCava 385 mlonati@ipsk12.net 

 Kathryn Morris 324 kmorris@ipsk12.net 
 Alicia Thomas 365 athomas@ipsk12.net 

Title I Reading Cynthia Welch-Philappino 339 cwelch@ipsk12.net 

Title I Math Jennifer Grenier 342 jgrenier@ipsk12.net 

Math Specialist Jennifer Spencer 308 jspencer@ipsk12.net 
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2022-2023  WINTHROP SCHOOL STAFF 
phone:  978-356-2976   fax:  978-356-8739 

website: ipsk12.net    twitter: @WinthropSch     
     

  voice mail extension  
Library/Media Specialist Alison Vitale 309 avitale@ipsk12.net 
Assistants    
Library Ellen Maher   
Math Silvana Cili   
Preschool Mary Kate Ellenton   
 Nancy Dobson   
Reading/Title I Barbara Kelly   
 Renee Kelly   
Special Education Brenda Aponas   
 Sara Empey   
 Nancy French   
 Courtney Kent   
 Marybeth Mathews   
 Lowell Murray   
 Amanda Patten   
 Mimoza Shiqerukaj   
 Samille Taylor   
 Sarah Tosch   
 Catherine Turner   
Special Ed/Title I Secretary Josephine Brouillette 345 jbrouillette@ipsk12.net 

Therapists    
BCBA Jennifer Lovejoy 375 jlovejoy@ipsk12.net 

Behavior Specialists Abby Baker   
 Peg Fabbri   
 Corina Rivera   
ESL Lisa Nylen 317 lnylen@ipsk12.net 
 Jane Dutcher 317 jdutcher@ipsk.12 
Occupational Therapy Assistant Christine McGuire 307 cmcguire@ipsk12.net 
Physical Therapist  Jacqueline Wilkinson 307 jwilkinson@ipsk12.net 
Psychologist Rebecca Higgins 374 rhiggins@ipsk12.net 

Speech Language Pathologist Kristina O’Connell 370 koconnell@ipsk12.net 

 Alexandra Kotowski 306 akotowski@ipsk12.net 
Speech Assistants Meline Markarian 306 mmarkarian@ipsk12.net 
 Jodi Quinn 315 jquinn@ipsk12.net 

    
Support Staff    
Custodians Shawn Lue   
 Julian Huguet   
 Maria Valdes   
Food Services Lisa Stotlemyer 340 wcafe@ipsk12.net 

 Deb Cornwall 340 wcafe@ipsk12.net 

Lunchroom Assistants Rose Lassus    
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